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NEW ZEALAND.

PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION BOARD
(SECOND ANNUAL REPORT OF THE), FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 1909.

presented to Parliament pursuant to the provisions of the Public Service Classification andSuperannuation Act, 1908.

REPORT.

SHt?,Mird «hM the
Q
h0n0Ur t0 the following report upon the transactions in connection withtrie Fublic Service Superannuation Fund.

The Revenue Account, Balance-sheet, and statements regarding membership and retiring andother allowances will be found appended. l > 3 g

Contributors—The following table contains particulars of new contributors who joined thescheme during the year:— J BU lnL

Rate
per Cent, of

Contribution f

Number.

provided by
the Act. Male. Female. Total.

nnual la! ary. Annual Contributions.

'5
6
7
8
9

10
ly transfer, 6%

253
79
48
37
20
72

1

166
16
12
8
3
2

419
95
60
45
23
74

1

£ s. d.
29,669 16 8
13,298 10 10
9,299 11 8
7,818 2 6
3,937 1 8

13,663 19 2
190 0 0

£ s. d.
1,483 9 10

797 18 3
650 19 5
625 9 0
354 6 9

1,366 7 11
11 8 0

Total ... 510 207 717 77,877 2 6 5,289 19 2


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

