## 1910. NEW ZEALAND.

## PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERANNUATION BOARD

(SECOND ANNUAL REPORT OF THE), FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 1909.

Presented to Parliament pursuant to the provisions of the Public Service Classification and Superannuation Act, 1908.

## REPORT.

THE Board has the honour to submit the following report upon the transactions in connection with the Public Service Superannuation Fund.

The Revenue Account, Balance-sheet, and statements regarding membership and retiring and other allowances will be found appended.

Contributors.—The following table contains particulars of new contributors who joined the scheme during the year:—

Rate per Cent. of Contribution as provided by the Act.	Number.				
	Male.	Female.	Total.	Annual Salary.	Annual Contributions.
5 6 7 8 9 10 By transfer, 6%	253 79 48 37 20 72 1	166 16 12 8 3 2	419 95 60 45 23 74	£ s. d. 29,669 16 8 13,298 10 10 9,299 11 8 7,818 2 6 3,937 1 8 13,663 19 2 190 0 0	£ s. d. 1,483 9 10 797 18 3 650 19 5 625 9 0 354 6 9 1,366 7 11 11 8 0
Total	510	207	717	77,877 2 6	5,289 19 2